Catalog 101
800-347-8368 • www.steelguardsafety.com
Steel Guard Safety Products
At Steel Guard Safety we take pride in our heritage
of Industrial Fabrics Manufacturing which dates
back to 1913. Our focus is...and always has been...to
provide you with durable industrial safety products and
services.

Suspended mounts are most common.  Threaded rod, chain, or
aircraft cable are not supplied by the factory.
How to Order Welding Curtains
1. Select the “Base” Material for your Welding Curtains (16 oz Steel-
Scrim™ , 14 oz Laminate), and the desired color. (Econo Welding
Curtains come only in .014 mil vinyl)
2. Decide if you would like a .014 mil Weld-View Vinyl Window
(Options: Yellow Transparent, Aztec Orange Transparent, Blue
Transparent or Shade 8 Transparent) or no window.
3. Measure the height of the curtain – by measuring from the bottom
of the floor (at its highest point of the floor – because of uneven
floors) to the top of where you will mount the track (or top of
curtain for systems without track)
• Curtains are manufactured from the factory 3” shorter than
measurement to account for the track and roller system and a
1” gap from the floor.
• For Welding Cells with little ventilation be sure to account for at
least 3” of space on the bottom of the curtains. (Standard is 1”).
• Econo-Welding Curtains are Manufactured to CUT SIZE, making
them 3” shorter in height and width.
 4. Decide the Design Configuration for your Welding Curtain System
Straight Run, L-shape (2-sided), U-shape (3-sided) or O-shape
(4-sided). With custom or odd shapes a sketch is helpful.
• If you decide to use 90 degree track sections around curves
each curve is accounted for 2’ in each direction of the curve.
(actual distance around the curve is slightly less.)
5. Decide the width of each of your curtains within your desired
systems.
• Curtains are manufactured from the factory adding 3% to the
order width for proper drapage, plus 2” for the Velcro “tail” on
curtain(s).
6. Decide the type of mounting system for your Warehouse Dividers
– Beam to Chain (suspended mount), Threaded Rod(suspended
mount), Wall Mount (up or down) or Floor Mount System.
Suspended mounts are most common.  Threaded rod, chain, or
aircraft cable are not supplied by the factory.
www.steelguardsafety.com • 800-347-8368
HOW TO ORDER 21
BLUE WHITE GREEN YELLOW BLACK GRAY RED
BASE MATERIAL COLORS
WELD-VIEW
COLORS
YELLOW ORANGE BLUE SHADE 8
Straight
Run
Straight
Run
2-Sided
(L-shape)
2-Sided
(L-shape)
3-Sided
(U-shape)
3-Sided
(U-shape)
4-Sided
(O-shape)
4-Sided
(O-shape)
S-shape Multi-CellMulti-Sided Multi-Sided
HOW TO ORDER22
800-347-8368 • www.steelguardsafety.com
How to Order
Welding Blankets &
High-Heat Curtains
1. Account for Stock Size Welding
Blankets (& High-Heat Curtains)
to be 3” to 4” shorter in height
and width due to sewn hems and
interior seams. Size=Cut Size.
2. When being used as a High-Heat
Curtain (in the vertical direction) the item should have at least 3”
ventilation from the floor in welding applications.
3. When being used as a High-Heat Curtain account for at least
3% extra in width for drapage. Example: 10 ‘ track run, order one
5’ wide curtain and one 6’ wide curtain (accounts for over 3%
drapage)
4. When being used as a Welding Blanket (in the horizontal
direction) for best protection use multiple layers of blankets.
5. For Custom Sizes specify if size is to be finished size (where end
product is to exact measurements).
6. (OPTIONAL – IF USING WITH A ROLLER TRACK SYSTEM) Decide
the Design Configuration for your curtain system. Straight Run,
L-shape (2-sided), U-shape (3-sided) or O-shape (4-sided). With
custom or odd shapes a sketch is helpful.
• If you decide to use 90 degree track sections around curves
each curve is accounted for 2’ in each direction of the curve.
(actual distance around the curve is slightly less.)
7. (OPTIONAL – IF USING WITH A ROLLER TRACK SYSTEM) Decide
the type of mounting system for your High Heat Curtains – Beam to
Chain (suspended mount), Threaded Rod (suspended mount), Wall
Mount (up or down) or Floor Mount System.  Suspended mounts
are most common.  Threaded rod, chain, or aircraft cable are not
supplied by the factory.
How to Order Warehouse
Dividers
1. Select the “Base” Material
for your Warehouse Divider
(16 oz Steel-Scrim™ , 14 oz
Laminate, or 18 oz Coated)
and the desired color.
2. Decide if you would like
a Work-View Clear Vinyl
Window or not.
3. Measure the height of the curtain – by measuring from the bottom
of the floor (at its highest point of the floor – because of uneven
floors) to the top of where you will mount the track (or top of
curtain for systems without track)
• Curtains are manufactured from the factory 3” shorter than
measurement to account for the track and roller system and a
1” gap from the floor.
• Curtains with no Roller Track Systems are manufactured to
exact height.
4. Decide whether you want Vinyl Floor Sweep or not.
• Vinyl Floor Sweeps effectively seal off dust or control
temperature more effectively with your Warehouse Divider.
5. Decide the Design Configuration for your Warehouse Divider.
Straight Run, L-shape (2-sided), U-shape (3-sided) or O-shape
(4-sided). With custom or odd shapes a sketch is helpful.
• If you decide to use 90 degree track sections around curves
each curve is accounted for 2’ in each direction of the curve.
(actual distance around the curve is slightly less.)
6. Decide the width of each of your curtains within your desired
systems.
• Curtains are manufactured from the factory adding 3% to the